

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

• Go

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Dated: 26.08.2021

LGED District Portal Select



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department "Technical Assistance Project for My Village-My Town" LGED, LGED Bhaban, (Level-08) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207



গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.982.99.005.21.

IFT No. 01/2021-22

1.	Brief on Invitation	Sealed tenders are hereby invited for Hiring Rental vehicle service providing firm.
2.	Ministry/Division	Local Government Division
3.	Agency	Local Government Engineering Department
4.	Procuring Entity Name	Abul Monzur Md. Sadeque, Project Director, Technical Assistance Project for "My Village-My Town"
4 . 5.	Procuring Entity Code	Not applicable
<i>5</i> .	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka
7.	Invitation for	Tender Procurement of non-consulting services
	INFORMATION	Finder Fiocurement of non-consuming services
8.	Procurement Method	National Open Tendering Method
	DING INFORMATION	National Open Fendering Method
9.	Budget and Source of Funds	Development Budget Government of Bangladesh (GOB)
10.	Development Partners	Not Applicable Government of Dargradesh (GOD)
	TICULAR INFORMATION	Not Applicable
11.	Project/Programmed Code	223041300
12.	Project/Programmed Name	Technical Assistance Project for "My Village-My Town"
13.	Tender Package No and Name	Package No Name of Package Amount of Tender Security
15.	Tender Fackage 110 and Tunie	MVMT/S-21 Service Provider Firm for Hiring 02 Nos. Microbus for PMU under 65,000.00
		Technical Assistance Project for "My Village-My Town" LGED Dhaka
14.	Tender Publication date	26-08-2021
14.	Tender Last Selling Date	08-09-2021 up to 5.00 PM
16.	Tender closing Date and Time	09-09-2021 up to 1.00 PM
17.	Tender Opening Date and Time	09-09-2021 at 2.00 PM
18.	Name & Address of the Office (s)	Addresses
10.	-Selling, Receiving and Opening	Office of the Project Director, Technical Assistance Project for "My Village-My Town", LGED Bhaban, Level-8,
	Tender Document	LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
19.	Place, Date, Time of Pre-Tender	Office of the Project Director, LGED Bhaban, Level-8, LGED H/Q, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
	Meeting	Bangladesh, 02-09-2021 at 11:00 AM.
	RMATION FOR TENDERER	
20.	Eligibility of Tenderer	• Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law;
		• Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations registered in Bangladesh; and
		• Tenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh.
21.	Qualification of Tenderer	[Package No: MVMT/S-21]
		(1) The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in contracting industries in public or private
		sector as Prime Contractor/Sub Contractor/Management Contractor shall be 3 (Three) years; (2) The minimum specific
		experience as a Prime Contractor in providing Physical Service of similar nature, complexity and methods/technology
		completed/partially completed over a period of last 3 (Three) years with a minimum value of Tk. 20,00,000.00 (Taka
		Twenty Lac) under maximum 2 (Two) number of contracts shall be required; (3) The required average annual turnover
		of the Tenderer shall be at least of the amount of Tk. 30,00,000.00 (Taka Thirty Lac) over the last 3 (Three) years ; (4)
		The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. bank balance or working capital or credit facilities or credit line(s) of the Tenderer shall be Tk. 12,00,000.00 (Taka Twelve Lac). Years counting backward from the date of publication of IFT
		in the newspaper. Details information will be found in Tender data sheet of Tender document.
22.	Price of Tender Document	Tk. 2000/- (Two Thousand)
22.	Completion Time	9 (Nine) months
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS		
24.	Name & Designation of Official	Abul Monzur Md. Sadeque, Project Director, Technical Assistance Project for "My Village-My Town"
2	Inviting Tender	
25.	Address of Official Inviting	Level-8, LGED Head Quarter, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207
20.	Tender	,,,
26.	Contact details of Official	Telephone: 088-02-58155292 (office) & Cell No: 01678-054300,
	Inviting Tender	E-mail: monzursadeque@gmail.com, myvillage.mytown@lged.gov.bd
27.		right to accept or reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings without assigning any reasons whatsoever.
·		

(Abul Monzur Md. Sadeque) Project Director Tel: 02 44826220 (Office) & Cell No: 01678-054300 E-mail: monzursadeque@gmail.com, myvillage.mytown@lged.gov.bd